

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. (Cvl) No. 369 of 2025

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Shadad Ansari, Adv.
For the O.P. : Mr. Harsh Chandra AC to GP-IV
For the O.P.No.5 : Mr. M. K. Roy, Adv.

04/Dated:11.08.2025

Learned counsel for the opposite party has submitted that although the LPA has been filed but the same is still defective and no case number has been assigned as yet.

Be that as it may. Learned counsel for the opposite party is directed to comply the order passed by the Writ Court before the next date of hearing, subject to outcome of the LPA or to produce stay order, if any.

List this case on 26.09.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

Fahim/-