

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Contempt Case (Civil) No. 369 of 2025

Arvind Kumar --
-- Petitioner
Versus
State of Jharkhand & Ors. -- Opposite parties

--
CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

--
For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shadab Ansari, Advocate
For the O.P.-State : Mr. Harsh Chandra, A.C to G.P.-IV
For the O.P.-BIT : Mr. Chandan Tiwari, Advocate

--
Through V.C

--
06/12.12.2025 Learned counsel for the opposite parties, upon
instruction, undertakes to comply the order before the next
date of hearing as they are in the process of complying the
order.

2. List this case on 06.02.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

12th December, 2025
Jk