

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 369 of 2025

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shadab Ansari, Advocate
For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Harsh Chandra, A.C. to G.P.-IV
Mr. Chandan Tiwari, Advocate

07/Dated:- 06.04.2026

1. Order dated 12.12.2025 reads as follows:

“ Learned counsel for the opposite parties, upon instruction, undertakes to comply the order before the next date of hearing as they are in the process of complying the order.

2. *List this case on 06.02.2026.”*

2. In spite of the aforesaid order, the order passed by the Writ Court has not been complied.

3. Accordingly, the opposite parties are directed to comply the order in true letter and spirit before the next date of hearing, failing which, O.P. No.3 shall appear in-person through V.C on the next date of hearing.

4. List this case on 04.05.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

APRIL 06, 2026
vikas/-
uploaded