

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Cont. Case (Civil) No.369 of 2025**

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**  
-----

For the Petitioner :Mr. Shadab Ansari, Adv.  
For the O.P-State :Mr. Harsh Chandra, AC to G.P.-IV  
For the BIT : Mr. M. K. Roy, Adv.

**08/Dated: 04.05.2026**

It has been informed that the Director Higher and Technical Education has recently retired and the Joint Secretary is present through V.C.

He fairly submits that some time may be granted to comply the order in true letter and spirit.

Having regard to the above, list this case on 03.07.2026. If the order will not be complied then appropriate order shall be passed in this case.

Personal appearance of O.P.No.3 is hereby dispensed with for the time being.

**(Deepak Roshan, J.)**

**04.05.2026**

Fahim/